
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:112
ANSWERED ON:21.07.2003
STALE FOOD IN AIR INDIA
PUTTASWAMY GOWDA

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the food served in Air India`s international flights is of high standard quality;

(b) if so, whether some cases of stale food being served on the A i r India`s international flights have come to the notice of the Government during the last three years;

(c) if so, the details thereof, year-wise and sector-wise;

(d) whether the responsibility has been fixed and action taken against the erring officials;

(e) if so, the details thereof; and

(f) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI RAJIV PRATAP RUDY )
(a),(b),(c),(d),(e) and (f): Information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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